

GAHC040008152019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 22/2019

1:TILOK ROY BHOWMICK
S/O LT. ANJAN ROY BHOWMICK, RESIDENT OF TEZPUR, RUBBER BAGAN,
PS SADAR THANA TEZPUR, PO TEZPUR, DISTRICT SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SRI JUREN DEKA
S/O SHRI SUREN DEKA
MAUZA
KALITAPATRA
PS KALAIGAON
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.D Yoka

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 17-02-2020

No one appears for the appellant on call.

Though LCR has been called for, vide order dated 09.09.2019, the same has not

yet arrived.

Accordingly, the Registry is directed to send a reminder for the LCR. On arrival of the LCR, the Paper-book should be prepared and a copy of the same, be furnished to the parties.

List the matter before the next available Division Bench.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant