

GAHC040008152019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 22/2019

1:TILOK ROY BHOWMICK
S/O LT. ANJAN ROY BHOWMICK, RESIDENT OF TEZPUR, RUBBER BAGAN,
PS SADAR THANA TEZPUR, PO TEZPUR, DISTRICT SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SRI JUREN DEKA
S/O SHRI SUREN DEKA
MAUZA
KALITAPATRA
PS KALAIGAON
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.D Yoka

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 13-05-2020

None appears on behalf of the appellant. However, Ms. T. Jini, learned Addl. P.P is present on behalf of the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

Taking in view the urgency involved, list this matter again during the **next week.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant