

GAHC040008152019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A. 22/2019

1:TILOK ROY BHOWMICK
S/O LT. ANJAN ROY BHOWMICK, RESIDENT OF TEZPUR, RUBBER BAGAN,
PS SADAR THANA TEZPUR, PO TEZPUR, DISTRICT SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P. THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SRI JUREN DEKA S/O SHRI SUREN DEKA
MAUZA KALITAPATRA PS KALAIGAON DIST. UDALGURI ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D Yoka
Ms. K. Bagra

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 26-11-2020
(Nani Tagia J.)

As prayed for by Ms. K. Bagra, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellant, list it after 2 weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant