

GAHC040008152019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./22/2019

TILOK ROY BHOWMICK
S/O LT. ANJAN ROY BHOWMICK, RESIDENT OF TEZPUR, RUBBER BAGAN,
PS SADAR THANA TEZPUR, PO TEZPUR, DISTRICT SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P. AND ANR.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP. 2:SRI JUREN DEKA
Age: 0
Occupation :
S/O SHRI SUREN DEKA
MAUZA
KALITAPATRA
PS KALAIGAON
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MsS V Darang, MsK Bagra,D Yoka

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, ,

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

12.03.2025
(N. Sailo, J)

Parties are represented by their respective counsels. At the outset, Ms. T Jini, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor submits that in terms of the last Court's Order dated 01.01.2024, the District & Sessions Judge, Yupia, Papum Pare, has informed that the case is at the evidence stage. However, we find that the learned Court below has not given the details of how many prosecution witnesses or otherwise have been examined so far and how many are still left to be examined. Such being the position, Registry shall call for further details from the Court concerned requiring the Court below to inform this Court as to how many witnesses have been examined so far and how many witnesses are yet to be examined.

Let the case be listed after 2 (two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant