

GAHC040008152019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./22/2019

TILOK ROY BHOWMICK
S/O LT. ANJAN ROY BHOWMICK, RESIDENT OF TEZPUR, RUBBER BAGAN,
PS SADAR THANA TEZPUR, PO TEZPUR, DISTRICT SONITPUR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF A.P. AND ANR.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP. 2:SRI JUREN DEKA
Age: 0
Occupation :
S/O SHRI SUREN DEKA
MAUZA
KALITAPATRA
PS KALAIGAON
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MsS V Darang, MsK Bagra,D Yoka

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

21.05.2025

SK Medhi, J.

The parties are represented by their respective counsel.

Shri T Ete, learned Addl. PP, has submitted that in this appeal, an order was passed by this Court in exercise of powers under Section 391 of the Cr.PC for recording additional evidence. He has submitted that accordingly, out of the total 15 nos. of witnesses, 14 nos. of witness have been examined and their depositions have been recorded and only the deposition of one witness is to be recorded.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, we adjourn the hearing of this appeal by 4 weeks to enable the learned Trial Court to complete the depositions of the remaining witnesses.

Accordingly, list this appeal after 4 weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant